<u>Clarke County Convention</u> 2020 Official Filing Form

This completed form with applicable filing fee must be received no later than 12:00 PM (Noon) February 28, 2020 with Timothy R. Johnson Esq., Secretary, Clarke County Republican Committee 20-B East Main St., Berryville, VA 22611. Postmarks do NOT govern.

I hereby file my candidacy for:

 Chairman of Clarke County Republican Committee Filing Fee-\$35.00 (Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order)
 Vice Chairman of Clarke County Republican Committee Filing Fee-\$25.00 <i>(Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order)</i>
 Secretary of Clarke County Republican Committee Filing Fee-\$25.00 <i>(Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order)</i>
 Treasurer of Clarke County Republican Committee Filing Fee-\$25.00 <i>(Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order)</i>
 Member (Precinct) of Clarke County Republican Committee. Voluntary Filing Fee-\$15.00 <i>(Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order)</i>
 Delegate to the 2020 Republican 10 th District Convention. (May 30, 2020) Filing Fee-\$25.00 (Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order) Any delegate who declines to pay the registration fee may participate only in the nomination of candidates for public office.
 Delegate to the 2020 Republican State Convention. (May 1-2, 2020) Filing Fee-\$35.00 (Payable to Clarke GOP, Check or Money Order) Any delegate who declines to pay the registration fee may participate only in the Presidential Preference Poll.

I am a legal and qualified voter, registered in Clarke County Virginia in the precinct designated below. I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party and I intend to support the Republican nominees for elected office in the ensuing elections.

Signature:	
Date:	(I certify I am a Registered Voter in Clarke County Virginia)
Name (Printed):	
Precinct:	

Page 1 of 2

Paid for and authorized by the Clarke County Republican Committee PO Box 284 Berryville, VA 22611 Phone: 540-216-2171 • Fax: 1-877-330-2372 • Chairman@ClarkeGOP.com

Clarke County Convention 2020 Official Filing Form

Name (Printed	l):		
Home Address (Required) City:	5:		
Telephone:			
Email:	ī	Email is our primary means of communication. An email address is desired to facil	itate convention communications.
Occupation*:	-		
Employer*:			
Employer City/St*:		*	
Enclosed:		*Required By FEC for filing fee and or Donations	
	Filing F	ees	\$
	Additio	nal Voluntary Donation Supporting ClarkeGOP	\$
Tota		Enclosed	\$

This filing form may be filed by USPS, third-party delivery service, or hand-delivered not later than the date and time indicated on the front. Postmarks do NOT govern. Required information that is <u>incomplete</u>, <u>illegible</u>, or <u>missing</u> will result in a <u>rejection</u> of your filing.

Filing Delivery Information:

Attn:	Timothy R. Johnson, Esq.					
	Secretary Clarke County Republican Committee					
USPS:		P.O. Box 284, Berryville, VA 22611				
3 rd Party Delivery:		20-B East Main St. Berryville, VA 22611				
Hand Delivery:		20-B East Main St. Berryville, VA 22611				

Page 2 of 2